



HALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Mr. Muhammad Ghufraan
DGM Corporate Affairs
Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Ref: Hala/18
APRIL 30, 2018

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 3RD QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on Monday, April 30, 2018 at 04:00 P.M at 120-E/1, Gulberg - III, Lahore have approved Quarterly Results for the 3rd Quarter Ended March 31, 2018.

1) CASH DIVIDEND	NIL
2) BONUS SHARES	NIL
3) RIGHT SHARES	NIL

The Financial Results of the Company are as follows:-

	9 Months Ended March 31, 2018 Rupees	9 Months Ended March 31, 2017 Rupees	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018 Rupees	Quarter Ended March 31, 2017 Rupees
Sales	230,928,651	152,441,362	69,985,904	46,067,234
Cost of Sales	(189,663,284)	(128,764,628)	(57,286,693)	(39,058,344)
Gross Profit	41,265,367	23,676,734	12,699,211	7,008,890
Operating Expenses				
- Selling and Distribution Costs	15,916,018	11,207,265	4,251,442	3,868,889
- Administrative	15,890,875	12,812,554	5,191,955	4,056,590
- Other Operating Expenses	225,000	604,239	85,133	44,606
	(32,031,893)	(24,624,058)	(9,528,530)	(7,970,085)
Operating Profit / (Loss)	9,233,474	(947,324)	3,170,681	(961,195)
Finance Costs	(5,885,482)	(3,906,749)	(2,171,178)	(1,315,211)
Other operating Income	1,886,547	2,528,371	695,392	738,912
Profit / (Loss) before Taxation	5,234,539	(2,325,702)	1,694,895	(1,537,494)
Taxation	(2,202,674)	(1,489,364)	(562,064)	(449,170)
Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxation	3,031,865	(3,815,066)	1,132,831	(1,986,664)
Earning / (loss) Per Share-Basic	0.45	(0.56)	0.17	(0.29)

We will send you requisite copies of Printed Accounts of the Company for the 3rd Quarter Ended March 31, 2018 for the distribution amongst the members of the Exchange in due course of time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

for HALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

HALA ENTERPRISES LTD.


Authorized Signature

(Abdul MUNAF)
Director

